	THE PTO-1595 11-07-2002		
and the state state state state state state state state and state state state		Patent and Trademark Office R SHEET Attorney Docket No. <u>B91-028</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ics):	
Takeshi Sano, Alexander N. Glazer and Charles R.	Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Cantor 11/01/02	Address	:: <u>1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? [] Yes [x] No		Oakland CA 94607-5200	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[x] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ? Yes x No		
Other:			
Execution Date: 02/27/92 and 03/03/92			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Filed herewith			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed herewith	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	uched? [] Ye	s [x] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Richard Aron Osman, Ph.D.</u>			
Address: Science & Technology Law Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>		
75 Denise Drive	[x] Enclosed		
Hillsborough, CA 94010		orized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
		account number:	
	<u>19-0750</u> (Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true			
Rebecca Graff Name of Person Signing	Signaturé	Let C	
	and and	Total number of pages including cover sheet:	
Do not detac	ch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
U.S. Patent and 7			
Office of Public Records, C Washingto	Crystal Gateway n, DC 20231	4, Room 335	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, V Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	sample cover she	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the L	
J		PATENT	
		REEL: 013454 FRAME: 0520	

PATENT	
REEL: 013454 FRAME:	0520

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Takeshi Sano</u>
residing at 555 Pierce Street, #1241-E, Albany, CA 94706
by Alexander N. Glazer
residing at <u>135 Canon Drive, Orinda, CA</u> 94563
and by Charles R. Cantor
residing at 640 Panoramic Way, Berkeley, CA 94704
(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), witnesseth:
WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in METALLOTHIONEIN DERIVATIVES WITH BIOLOGICAL
RECOGNITION SPECIFICITY set forth
in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

[X] bearing Serial No. 07/780,717 and filed on October 21, 1991;
[] issued as a Patent No. ______ on _____ and _____

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of CALIFORNIA, and having its principal place of business at 300 Lakeside Drive, 22nd Floor, Oakland, California 94612-3550 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One</u> Dollar <u>(\$1.00)</u>, and in consideration of the benefits stipulated in the "University of California Patent Policy", as revised and effective as of April 16, 1990, which document is made by reference part hereof, and in fulfillment of my Patent Agreement with the University of California, and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interests in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal

PATENT REEL: 013454 FRAME: 0521

- 1 -

representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 3/3/92

Takeshi Sano (Name of Inventor)

(Signature)

Alexander N. Glazer (Name of Inventor)

Date 2~27-92

Alexander N. Clazer (Signature)

Charles R. Cantor (Name of Inventor)

(Signature)

Date 2-27-92

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On <u>March 3</u> Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>TAKESHI SANO</u> ______, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Date _ 3/2/9.2

Att Lefm Atola Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On <u>March 4th</u>, 1991, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>ALEXANDER N. GLAZER</u> ______, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Date 34192

PATENT REEL: 013454 FRAME: 0524

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On <u>February 27th</u>, 1997, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>CHARLES R. CANTOR</u> , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acknowledged that he/she executed the same.



STATE OF

Date 2/27/93

COUNTY OF

On ______, 1991, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared ______, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date _____

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/01/2002